
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

CHANGE ORDER - 5 REG

Board Approval Regular

PROJECT NO/TITLE: 3557 • TERMINAL ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT NO/VENDOR: Q307073CAF ■ SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SERVICE, INC.

The following changes are hereby authorized upon approval of the Board and his/her signature below.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES. REASONS THEREFORE. AND COST AND/OR TIME CHANGES FOR EACH:

COST BASIS: Contract Unit Cost

CO UNE DESCRIPTIONS

PO:

Bid No. Q307073CAF is a Unit Price Based

Landscaping Contract with undenuns and

overruns due to a change in scope of the

work. (See attached reconciliation

spreadsheet)

The Contract provides for a One Year

Maintenance Phase during warranty, starting

after the Final Completion date of the

Construction Phase (12/31/2009).

REASONS

Due to the footprint of the South

Runway Expansion, unit priced

landscaping was removed from

this contract with the area

receiving additional sod.

Additional trees, shrubs and

mulch were eliminated due to the

Fin-Fan art project being rejected

by FOOT, thereby requiring

additional sod. These savings

allowed the County to perform

additional and much needed land

clearing along the US 1 corridor.

Based on a Contract Final

Completion date of 12/31/2009,

this Change Order formalizes the

maintenance period of 365

Calendar Days

(1/1/2010-12/31/2010).

COST TIME

$(603,785.66) 0

$0.00 365

SCAVC03130800000000017

Ordinal Award

$5,571,869.13

390

Folder. 300413 RX: AVC12150800000000034

Amendments

$0.00

0

This Change Order:

Revised Contract Amount

REGULAR DECREASE

$5,207,112.08

FUND DEPT.

1. 4220 400

APPR. UNIT UNIT

3557

OBJ

6500

Approved COs

$139,028.60

158

$-503,785.65

913

AMOUNT

($603,785.65)

Previous Revised

$5,710,897.73

548

INCREASE 365

Total: ($503,785.65)

COPY FOR: MINUTES, CONTRACTOR, PURCHASING, CONSULTANT. SUPERVISING AGENCY, BUDGET, DEPARTMENT

103-25/AO 508(9/88) 06/11/2010 10:20:23 am
Parentages may not total oxoctly. due to rounding Source PMIS Proi 3S67 Contract: Q307073CAF CO 5

Exhibit 1 
Page 1 of 3



BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, BROWARD COUNTY. FLORIDA

CHANGE ORDER - 5 REG

Board Approval Regular

PROJECT NO/TITLE : 3557 - TERMINAL ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT NO/VENDOR: Q307073CAF - SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SERVICE, INC.

The fallowing changes are hereby authorized upon approval of tha Board and his/her signature below.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES. REASONS THEREFORE. AMD COST AMD/OR TIME CHANGES FOR EACH:

COST BASIS: Contract Unit Cost

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

APPROVED AMENDMENTS

TOTAL PREVIOUSLY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS

THIS CHANGE ORDER NO. 5 REG

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT

AMOUNT

55,571,869.13

0.00

139,028.60

-503,785.65

5,207,112.08

PENDING CHANGE ORDERS: $0.00

" TOTAL PERCENT CHANGE

(BOARD + ADMIN %)

-6.546% TOTAL

CONTINGENCY

ADMIN PERCENT CHANGE 2.495% ADMIN

CONTINGENCY

" Contingency percentage is based on Board Aproval

INCREASE DECREASE ^03,763.65 NO CHANGE

TOTAL CHANGE IN CONTRACT PERIOD: ADD 365 CALENDAR DAYS/ DEDUCT 0 CALENDAR DAYS

CONSULTANT: EBWARDtTBIUHb JK it ASiJUCIAl ES INC (fcDSA)

Signature: . S&/H'- - _Dale: Siflned:

^AOC^PTffD BY BpNTgACTOR:

TIME

0

158

365

-4.041% REMAINING 2.504%

CONTINGENCY

5.000% REMAINING ADMIN 2.504%

CONTINGENCY

Data : S -2/ ~?0\0
Name:

TiUe Consultant's Repiesentative

RECOMMENDED BY,' L*Qg(fT(§)>FOR I

Signature Dale

Nama:

Name;

Consultant: Shitf_Ccns(ruclion & Development, Inc.

Signature^

Name:

Date'

TiUe: Projecl Manager Phone:

Signature: Date.

Name: Gregory Rechl

APPROVED BY BOARD OF COUNTY COMISSIONERS:

Signature: I

Name:

TiUa: Conliact Administrator

Signature Dale

TiUe: Departmonl Diieclor

Siflnalu/e:

Name:

TiUe:

Dale:

COPY FOR: MINUTES, CONTRACTOR. PURCHASING, SUPERVISING AGENCY, BUDGET, DEPARTMENT

103-25/AO 508(9/88) 04/07/2010 8:47:54 am

Percentages ma/not ictal exactly, due to rounding. Saurco PMIS: Pro) 3557 Contract O307O73CAF CO1 5

Exhibit 1 
Page 2 of 3



CONTRACT NO.: Q3O7O73CAF

PURCHASE NO:

SCAVC0313O80O000000O17

CONTRACTOR: SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SERVICE, INC

Board of County Commissioners, Broward County, Florida

CHANGE ORDER HISTORY

JOB NAME: Terminal Roadway Improvements

ORIGINAL DOLLARS: $6,571,669.13

ORIGINAL TIME: 390

C/ONO.

1 REG

2 REG

3 EST

4 REG

5 REG

TOTALS

Change

Order

Date

12/08/2008

02/23/2009

06/02/2009

12/31/2009

Change In

Contract $(+ or -)

$0.00

$37,250.00

$101,778.60

$0.00

$(503,785.65)

-$364,757.05

Change In

Time

Extension

3

0

60

95

365

523

(Potential

Future Cost

For Time

Extension)

Total Change

In Contract's

Actual and

Potential

Future Costs

$0.00

$37,250.00

$101,778.60

$0.00

$(503,785.65)

($364,757.05)

% of this

Change

Order to

Contract

0.000

0.668

1.826

0.000

-9.041

-6.546

PROJECT No.: 3557 Contract No: Q307073CAF

Project name: Terminal Roadway Improvements

Original Contingency % Award Date: Agenda Item No: Award Amount: Contingency Amount:

5.000 02/12/2008 41 $5,571,869.13 $278,593.46

Approved Amendment Amount: $0.00 Amendment Contingency Amount: $0.00

Origina.AwardAmtplus $5,571,869.13
Approved Amend Amt

Additional Contingency % Approval Date Agenda Item No. Additional Amount Type

COPY FOR: MINUTES, CONTRACTOR, PURCHASING, CONSULTANT, SUPERVISING AGENCY, BUDGET, DEPARTMENT

103-25/AO 508(9/88) 06/11/2010 10:20:24 am

Percentages maynot totalexactly, due knvunding Source PMJS Proj: 3557 Contract O307073CAF

Exhibit 1 
Page 3 of 3




